# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company)		08/06/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	180 East Fifth Street
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55101
Entity Type:	Unknown:

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2576674	HANTSCHO
Registration Number:	2468852	GOSS NET
Registration Number:	2764493	UNILINER
Registration Number:	2325379	SSC MAGNUM
Registration Number:	2285914	G GOSS
Registration Number:	2345881	G GOSS GRAPHIC SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2345865	GOSS GRAPHIC SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2345864	GOSS GRAPHIC SYSTEMS

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gdurham@omm.com
Correspondent Name: Gina M. Durham, Esq.
Address Line 1: 400 South Hope Street

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0753

900013233

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, (	CALIFORNIA 90071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina M. Durham, Esq.
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assign (T)-Frame 0243#page1.tif source=Assign (T)-Frame 0243#page2.tif source=Assign (T)-Frame 0243#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0754

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Dated: August 62004

WHEREAS, Goss International Corporation (as successor in interest to Goss Graphic Systems, Inc.) ("Grantor") owns all right, title and interest into the trademarks listed on Schedule A ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 10, 2001 which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 11, 2002 at Reel 2434, Frame 0243 ("Security Agreement"), between Grantor and Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, f/k/a Bankers Trust Company ("Assignor"), Grantor has granted Assignor a security interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agreement Regarding Replacement of Agent dated as of August 6, 2004 (the "Agreement"), among Grantor and the other Parties signatory thereto, Assignor and U.S. Bank, N.A. ("Assignee"), Assignee became the successor in interest to Assignor and Assignor agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges and confirms the assignment of the security interest to Assignee of the Trademarks as set forth in the Agreement.

This document may be executed in counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

CH/702744.1 037125-0003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0755

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

	CHE BANK TRUST COMPANY CAS, f/k/a Bankers Trust Company nor
By:	che an Ho
Name:	100 Ren front
Title:	MA
U.S. BA	NK, N.A., as Assignee
10,,,,	20 41
Ву:	7 13 40 -
Name:	Stank P. Leslie iti
Title:	Vice President

037125-0003

CH\702744.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0756

- ' '

# Schedule A

CH\702744.1 037125-0003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0757